

## Decontamination

---

Reference Number: F4654  
Date of Response: 16<sup>th</sup> June 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

### **Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response**

- Does the Trust have a Decontamination Lead(s), and which site are they based?
  - Can you provide an email address for the above contact?

**The Trusts decontamination lead is [Robert.porter2@nhs.net](mailto:Robert.porter2@nhs.net) . This role is based at the Trusts Royal Devon Wonford site.**

- Does the Trust have an Infection Control Lead(s), and which site are they based?
  - Can you provide an email address for the above contact?

**The Trusts infection control lead is [Judith.potter2@nhs.net](mailto:Judith.potter2@nhs.net). This role is based at the Trusts Royal Devon Wonford site.**

- Does the Trust hold a regular Decontamination Risk Assessment Group meeting, and when was the last one undertaken?

**The Trust holds regular Decontamination Risk Assessment Groups meetings. The last meeting took place on 21<sup>st</sup> March 2022.**

- Which other roles also attend the Decontamination Risk Assessment Group meeting?

**Other members of the Group are:**

**Consultant Microbiologist/ /Decontamination Lead  
Infection Control Lead Nurse/DIPC  
Estates Representative or Authorised Person (Decontamination)  
Authorising Engineer (Decontamination)  
HSDU Manager/Production Manager - Designated User  
Endoscopy Services - Designated Users  
Cluster Manager, Critical Care  
Senior Nurse – Community Theatres  
Senior Nurse – Specialist Surgery  
Senior Nurse - Obs. and Gynae Theatres  
Senior Nurse – Central Theatres  
Senior Nurse – Orthopaedic Theatres  
Outpatient Departments Representative  
Professional Services/Diagnostics Division representative  
Senior Nurse, Infection Control, Community**